

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	I.	II.	III.	
<u>2nd & Final Bill</u>					
Name of Work:—	Cost of road from T. to Maladara				
	Under MP-3054 (11M-9012)				
Agency:—	T. P. K. S. Concl. P. L. H. d.				
Agreement No.	36 MBT of 2022-23				
Date of Commence:—	31.10.2022.				
Time of Completion:—	09 Months (30.09.2023)				
Date of Completion Actual:—	22.06.2023.				
New Measurement	Nil.				
	M. P. S. d.				
	05.07.2023				
	J. B. Shrinivasan				
	AE				

ABSTRACT OF COST

① Clearing and Grubbing road land	
vide T.M.B. Page No. 10.	
Qty 0.758 Hect. @ Rs 62032 = 43/rect-Rs	47,021=
② Const. of subgrade and earthen shoulder	
vide T.M.B. Page No. 10.	
Qty 1731.00 m ³ @ Rs 254 = 61/m ³ — Rs	4,40,730=
③ Const. of G.S.B. II for only pot holes repair	
vide T.M.B. Page No. 10.	
Qty 97.696 m ³ @ Rs 2993 = 95/m ³ — Rs	2,92,167=
④ Const. of W.B.M. Gr. 2 for only pot holes repair	
vide T.M.B. Page No. 10.	
Qty 70.56 m ³ @ Rs 5995 = 92/m ³ — Rs	4,23,072=
⑤ Const. of W.B.M. Gr. 3 for only pot holes repair	
Continuation	
vide T.M.B. Page No. 10.	
Qty 160.53 m ³ @ Rs 5689 = 92/m ³ — Rs	9,13,230=
Total	Rs 21,16,600=

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B/E	Rs. 1,30,62,257=00
② Boundary and fixing of photo reflected pillars					
vide T.M.B. Page No. 12.					
(i) 600 mm equilateral triangle					
Qty. 37.00 Nos. @ Rs. 4385 = 86 each - Rs.					1,19,364=00
(ii) 600 mm Circular					
Qty. 3.00 Nos. @ Rs. 4319 = 80 each - Rs.					12,959=00
(iii) 600 mm x 400 mm rectangular					
Qty. 7.00 Nos. @ Rs. 4176 = 07 each - Rs.					29,232=00
(iv) 900 mm girth Octagon					
Qty. 2.00 Nos. @ Rs. 8620 = 80 each - Rs.					17,242=00
③ Boundary and fixing of boundary pillars/curb					
vide T.M.B. Page No. 12.					
Qty. 73.00 Nos. @ Rs. 663 = 78 each - Rs.					47,799=00
④ Planting of trees with treiguard by the roadside.					
vide T.M.B. Page No. 13.					
Qty. 247.00 Nos. @ Rs. 1062 = 66 each - Rs.					2,62,477=00
⑤ Boundary and laying of R.C.C. pipe duct 300mm					
vide T.M.B. Page No. 13.					
Qty. 70.00 RM @ Rs. 994 = 80 / RM - Rs.					69,636=00
				Total Rs.	1,36,19,959=00
Add 1.2% G.S.T. as per Agreement				(+) Rs.	16,34,395=00
Add 1% Labour Cost as per Agreement				(+) Rs.	1,36,200=00
Add S. Fee as per Agreement				(+) Rs.	1,33,006=00
				Total Rs.	1,55,23,560=00
Less 0.25% Rate Reduction as per Agreement				(-) Rs.	38,809=00
				Total Rs.	1,54,84,751=00
Less previous Bill paid Amount as per T.M.B. Page No. 14				(-) Rs.	1,54,84,751=00

Continuation
Net Payment Rs. Zero.C.K.P.
25/9/235/9/23
A.F.M. Basak
05.07.2023
J.E. Bhiringinagar.